MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY. **PENNSYLVANIA** PUBLIC NOTICE The Municipal Council of Bethel Park, Allegheny County PA has rescheduled a Council Committee Meeting originally scheduled on November 25, 2024 to be rescheduled to November 18, 2024, The Municipal Council of Bethel Park, Allegheny County, PA has postponed a Regular Council Meeting originally scheduled on December 9, 2024 to be rescheduled to December 16, 2024, These meetings will be held in the Municipal Council Caucus Room and Municipal Council Chambers respectively located in the Bethel Park Municipal Center at 5100 W. Library Avenue, Bethel Park PA 1510Ź. Kristen Denne, Manager